
SCHEDULE " I"

Attached to and forming part of By- law T

MUNICIPALITY OF THAMES CENTRE

RECREATION/ PARKS/ FACILITIES FEES

In effect April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023

NOTES:  HST is extra ( except where noted otherwise) and insurance is extra ( where applicable)

FEE DESCRIPTION FEE
OTHER FEES &

NOTES

Auditorium ( Dorchester & Thorndale)

Friday (5 pm - 1 am) 403. 54 / day

Saturday ( 7 am - 1 am)     403. 54 / day

Friday Night Set- up ( 5 pm - 11 pm)       87.80 / day

Sunday to Friday ( daily rate from 7 am - 11 pm)    184. 36 / day

Recreation Programs 29. 26 / hour

Community/ Non- Profit/ Children' s Groups ( weekdays, max 4 hrs)    30. 28 / day

Staff Set- up/ Clean- up Charges 36. 89 / hour

Kitchen ( Dorchester & Thorndale)

Daily Rate 96. 97 / day
Arena Floor

Dance ( including set- up, from 7am until lam) 683.45 / day
Commercial Use ( without ice)     1755. 16 / day

Community Group Recreation Program 35. 38 / hour

Tournament Use:

12 Hour Period ( no dance) 687. 48 / day

Each additional day 411. 46 / day

Meeting Rooms ( Dorchester & Thorndale)

Meetings 17. 27 / hour Multiple fee by 1. 5 to
Social with Special Occasion Permit 90. 82 / day rent Rooms 1 & 2

Banquets with Kitchen 126. 14 / day
combined in

Recreation Programs 29. 26 / hour
Thorndale

Community/ Non- Profit/ Children' s Groups ( weekdays, max 4 hrs)   30.28 / day
With Mezzanine Use 30.72 / day

Ice Rental/ Admission Fees Non- Prime

Time **

Resident Minor Sports 178. 15 / hour 88. 20

Resident Adult Groups 191. 72 / hour 162. 86

Non- Resident Minor 184. 36 / hour 162. 86

Non- Resident Adult 197. 58 / hour 162. 86

Adult Weekday 127. 86 / hour

PD Day or Holiday ( Residents Only), Mon- Fri 7am to 5 pm 75. 68 / hour

School Rate ( weekdays until 4pm) 75. 68 / hour

Training Ice (weekdays 7 am to 3 pm):
5 skaters or less  ( group rate)  53. 12 / hour

more than 5 skaters ( per person)     11. 25 / hour

Shinny Hockey/ Stick & Puck ( per person)      7. 08 / skate

Senior Skate ( per person)     2. 65 / skate

Public Skating ( per adult)      4. 42 / skate

Public Skating ( per child)       3. 00 / skate

no tax)

Public Skating ( per family)     7. 96 / skate

Spring Ice ( April/ May) 131. 19 / hour

Sport Camps ( weekdays to 5 pm)       145. 58 / hour

Public Skate Sponsorship Not- for- Profit ( 2 hours of ice) 178. 15 / skate 88. 20

Pulbic Skate Sponsorship by Company (2 hours of ice)  570. 13 / skate

Non- Prime Time: weekdays 7am- 4: 59pm & 10pm- 11 pm, and
weekends from 7am- 7: 59am & 10pm- 11 pm
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Drop- In Gym Programs ( prices include tax)    Resident Non- Resident

ChildNouth ( 17 and under)    3. 00 ( no tax)   3. 00 ( no tax)

Adult ( 18+ years)     4. 42 5. 31

Senior ( 60+ years)   2. 65 5. 31

Family 7. 96 10. 62

Pickleball Pass ( 3 months per facility)       56. 64 79. 65

Badminton Pass ( 3 months per facility)     75. 22 74. 34

Gymnasium ( Dorchester & Thorndale)

Weekends 35. 38 / hour

Weekdays ( 7am- 4pm)  29. 49 / hour

Weekdays ( 4pm- 11 pm) 35. 38 / hour

School Rate ( Weekdays 7am- 4pm) 17. 48 / hour

Advertising
Rink Board ( 2' 8" x 10'):

South Rink 1, 000.00 / year
North Rink 500. 00 / year

On- Ice 1, 000. 00 / year

Over/ Under the Blue Line Room ( 2' x 8')      500. 00 / year

Rink/ Gym Score Clock ( various sizes) 500. 00 / year

Ice Resurfacers 500. 00 / year

Fence Board ( Outdoor Recreation Complex) 500. 00 / year
Stair Risers 500. 00 / year

Pavilions

Recreational Program Use ( hourly rate) 28. 86 / hour

Family Function ( daily rate)  60.65 / day

Company Function ( daily rate)      91. 82 / day

Ball Diamonds ( add $ 17. 11 per game or practice with lights)

Adults

Resident 54. 58 / game

Non- Resident 81. 63 / game

Practice Fees - Resident N/ C / practice

Practice Fees - Non- Resident 50.46 / practice

Weekday Games ( completed by 4 pm) 30.67 / game
Minor Baseball

Resident 35.22 / game
Non- Resident 51. 05 / game

Practice Fees - Resident N/ C / practice

Practice Fees - Non- Resident 28.52 / practice

Tournament Fees

Minor Baseball ( per diamond)  139. 26 / day
Adult ( per diamond) 157. 32 / day

Soccer Pitches ( add $ 17. 11 per game or practice with lights)

Adults

Resident 50.46 / game
Non- Resident 83.35 / game
Practice Fees - Resident 20. 18 / practice

Practice Fees - Non- Resident 54.35 / practice

Tournament - Resident ( per pitch) 160. 66 / day

Tournament- Non- Resident ( per pitch) 285. 06 / day

Minor Soccer Mini Fields

Resident 41. 52 / game 33. 64

Non- Resident 50. 51 / game 42. 60

Practice Fees - Resident N/ C / practice N/ C

Practice Fees - Non- Resident 34. 20 / practice 33. 64

Tournament - Resident ( per pitch) 160. 66 / day 160. 66

Tournament - Non- Resident ( per pitch) 285. 06 / day 285. 06
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Swimming Pool Rental/ Admission Fees
Pool Rental 79. 79 / hour includes 2 lifeguards

Swim Team Membership 79. 79 / season

Red Cross Lessons/Training ( no Tax):
Parent & Tot to Level 4 62. 00 / session 2- week session

Level 5 to Level 10 69. 00 / session 2- week session

Bronze Cross / Bronze Medallion 133. 00 / season

Private Lessons ( 1/ 2 hour session)      22. 00 / lesson

Semi- Private Lessons ( 1/ 2 hour session)      16. 00 / lesson

Public Swimming ( per person)
ChildNouth ( 17 and under, no tax) 3. 00 / swim

Adult ( 18+) 4. 42 / swim

Senior 2. 65 / swim

Child Season Pass ( no tax) 68. 00 / person

Adult Season Pass 117. 69 / person

Public Swimming ( per family)
Per Session 7. 96 / family

Family Season Pass 117. 70 / family
Adult Aqua Fit Pass ( 10 classes)    30. 09 / person

Storage Lease Rates

Non- Profit Organizations 6. 69 / sq. ft.
Lion' s Senior Centre Rental Fees

Main Room ( max. 4 hours)  126. 14 / day
Lounge ( max. 4 hours) 51. 81 / day

Comm unity/ Non- Profit/ Children' s Group ( max. 4 hours)     30. 28 / day

Senior Centre Membership ( includes HST)      25. 00 / year

Event Stage Trailer

Transportation during business hours ( 8 am — 4 pm) 550. 15 / rental

Transportation during non- business hours 756. 59 / rental

Site relocation ( recall of Municipal Staff)  220. 06 / trip

Cleaning fees ( if required)     220. 06 / rental

Outdoor Movie Equipment

includes staff delivery, set- up and teardown)  550. 15 / day
Memorial Bench Program 1, 500. 00

Thames Centre Playground

Per Day ( no tax)    35. 00 / day


